RICHARD JOHNSTON

Associate Casting Director
richard@pippaailioncasting.co.uk

THEATRE as Casting Director for Pippa Ailion and Natalie Gallacher Casting:

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2021

- Present

Coming To England
UK Tour

The Wild Party
Hackney EartH

Jack and the Beanstalk
Theatre Royal Stratford East

Cinderella
Nottingham Playhouse

At Last, It’s Summer - In Concert

London Palladium

PAW Patrol Live! “Race To The Rescue”

UK Tour

Dir. Denzel Westley-Sanderson

Dir. Dan Herd
Choreo. Alexzandra Sarmiento

Dir. Denzel Westley-Sanderson
Choreo. André Fabien-Francis

Dir. Adam Penford
Choreo. Rosanna Bates

Dir. lan Talbot
Choreo. Jordan Langford

Dir. Katie Ditchburn

THEATRE as Associate Casting Director for Pippa Ailion and Natalie Gallacher Casting:

2024

- Present

2024

- Present

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

- Present

2023

2023

MJ The Musical
Prince Edward Theatre

Mean Girls
Savoy Theatre

Come From Away
UK & Ireland Tour

Hello, Dolly!
London Palladium

Dear Evan Hansen
UK Tour

The Book of Mormon
International Tour

Midsummer
Mercury Theatre, Colchester

Frozen The Musical
Theatre Royal Drury Lane

Dick Whittington
Salisbury Playhouse

Rock Follies
Minerva Theatre, Chichester

Dir & Choreo.
Christopher Wheeldon

Dir & Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Christopher Ashley
Staging: Kelly Devine

Dir. Dominic Cooke
Choreo. Bill Deamer

Dir. Adam Penford
Choreo. Carrie-Anne Ingrouille

Dir. Trey Parker & Casey Nicholaw

Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Ryan McBryde
Movement. Chihiro Kawasaki

Dir. Michael Grandage
Choreo. Rob Ashford

Dir. Gareth Machin
Choreo. Khiley Williams

Dir. Dominic Cooke
Choreo. Carrie-Anne Ingrouille


mailto:richard@pippaailioncasting.co.uk

2023

2023

2023

2022

- Present

2022

- Present

2022

- Present

2022

- Present

2022-

2023

2022

2022

- Present

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

The Sound of Music
Chichester Festival Theatre

Ain’t Too Proud
Prince Edward Theatre

Great Expectations
Mercury Theatre, Colchester

The Book of Mormon
Prince of Wales & UK Tour

The Lion King
Lyceum Theatre

Tina, The Tina Turner Musical
Aldwych Theatre

Moulin Rouge!
Piccadilly Theatre

Get Up, Stand Up!
Lyric Theatre

Tammy Faye
Almeida Theatre

Tina, The Tina Turner Musical
Australian Tour

AIDA

AFAS Circustheater, The Nederlands

Mandela
Young Vic, London

Legally Blonde
Regent’s Park Open Air Theatre

Dreamgirls
UK Tour

Cinderella
Salisbury Playhouse

Dir. Adam Penford
Choreo. Lizzie Gee

Dir. Des McAnuff
Choreo. Sergio Trujillo

Dir. Ryan McBryde
Movement. Chihiro Kawasaki

Dir. Trey Parker & Casey Nicholaw
Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Julie Taymor
Choreo. Garth Fagan

Dir. Phyllida Lloyd
Choreo. Anthony Van Laast

Dir. Alex Timbers
Choreo. Sonya Tayeh

Dir. Clint Dyer
Choreo. Shelley Maxwell

Dir. Rupert Gould
Choreo. Lynne Page

Dir. Phyllida Lloyd
Choreo. Anthony Van Laast

Dir. Schele Williams
Choreo. Darrell Grand Moultrie

Dir. Schele Williams
Choreo. Gregory Magoma

Dir. Lucy Moss
Choreo. Ellen Kane

Dir. Casey Nicholaw
Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Gareth Machin
Choreo. Khiley Williams

FILM as Associate Casting Director for Pippa Ailion and Natalie Gallacher Casting:

2021

Snow White
Disney

Dir. Marc Webb
Choreo: Mandy Moore

WORKSHOPS for Pippa Ailion and Natalie Gallacher Casting:

2023

2023

2020

Inkheart
London Workshop

50 First Dates
London Workshop

Tammy Faye
London Workshop

Musical Supervisor:
Nicholas Skilbeck

Dir & Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Rupert Gould
Choreo. Lynne Page



THEATRE as Casting Assistant for Pippa Ailion and Natalie Gallacher Casting:

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Come From Away
Phoenix Theatre

The Book of Mormon
Prince of Wales & UK Tour

Tina, The Tina Turner Musical
Aldwych Theatre

Spring Awakening
Almeida Theatre

Get Up, Stand Up!
Lyric Theatre

Disney’s Beauty and the Beast
UK Tour

The Book of Mormon
Prince of Wales & UK Tour

Come From Away
Phoenix Theatre

The Lion King
Lyceum Theatre

Tina, The Tina Turner Musical
Aldwych Theatre

Hello Dolly
Adelphi Theatre

Grandpa’s Great Escape
UK Arena Tour

Orfeus: A House Music Opera
Old Vic

Dir. Christopher Ashley
Staging. Kelly Devine

Dir. Trey Parker & Casey Nicholaw
Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Phyllida Lloyd
Choreo. Anthony Van Laast

Dir. Rupert Goold
Choreo. Lynne Page

Dir. Clint Dyer
Choreo. Shelley Maxwell

Dir. Rob Roth
Choreo. Matt West

Dir. Trey Parker & Casey Nicholaw
Choreo. Casey Nicholaw

Dir. Christopher Ashley
Staging. Kelly Devine

Dir. Julie Taymor
Choreo. Garth Fagan

Dir. Phyllida Lloyd
Choreo. Anthony Van Laast

Dir. Dominic Cooke
Choreo. Bill Deamer

Dir. Sean Foley

Dir. Charles Randolph-Wright

FILM as Casting Assistant for Pippa Ailion and Natalie Gallacher Casting:

2021

THEATRE as Casting Associate for Stuart Burt Casting:

Wonka
Warner Bros

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Cabaret
West End/Kit Kat Club

& Juliet
Shaftesbury Theatre

Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat

UK Tour
East Is East

Birmingham Rep/National Theatre (Lyttelton)

She Loves Me
Sheffield Crucible

Dir. Paul King
Choreo: Christopher Gattelli

Dir. Rebecca Frecknall
Choreo. Julia Cheng

Dir. Luke Sheppard
Choreo. Jennifer Weber

Dir. Laurence Connor
Choreo. JoAnn Hunter

Dir. Igbal Khan

Dir. Robert Hastie
Movement Dir. Ewan Jones



THEATRE as Casting Assistant for Stuart Burt Casting:

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

The Windsors: Endgame
West End

The Two Character Play
Hampstead Theatre

The Mousetrap
West End

The Time Traveller’s Wife
Workshop/West End

The Da Vinci Code
UK Tour

The Rocky Horror Show
UK Tour/West End

We Anchor In Hope
West End & Cinema Release

And Then There Were None
Northampton/UK Tour

Cyrano De Bergerac
Brooklyn Academy of Music, New York/West End

A Doll’s House
Playhouse Theatre, London

Romeo & Juliet
Regent’s Park Open Air Theatre

Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat

London Palladium

Singin’ In The Rain
Sadler’s Wells, Japan & UK Tour

What’s New Pussycat?
Birmingham Rep

The Drifters Girl
Newcastle Playhouse & Garrick Theatre

Standing at the Sky’s Edge
National Theatre (Olivier)

Sister Act
Eventim Apollo & UK Tour

The Seagull
Playhouse Theatre, London

Guys & Dolls
Sheffield Crucible

Cyrano De Bergerac
Playhouse Theatre, London

& Juliet
Shaftesbury Theatre & Manchester Opera House

Dir. Michael Fentiman

Dir. Sam Yates

Dir. lan Talbot

Dir. Bill Buckhurst

Dir. Luke Sheppard

Dir. Chris Luscombe
Choreo. Nathan M Wright

Dir. Sean Holmes

Dir. Lucy Bailey

Dir. Jamie Lloyd

Dir. Jamie Lloyd

Dir. Kimberley Sykes

Dir. Laurence Connor
Choreo. JoAnn Hunter

Dir. Jonathan Church
Choreo. Andrew Wright

Dir. Luke Sheppard
Choreo. Arlene Phillips

Dir. Jonathan Church
Choreo. Karen Bruce

Dir. Robert Hastie

Dir. Bill Buckhurst
Choreo. Alistair David

Dir. Jamie Lloyd

Dir. Robert Hastie
Choreo. Matt Flint

Dir. Jamie Lloyd

Dir. Luke Sheppard
Choreo. Jennifer Weber



2019  How The Grinch Stole Christmas! Dir. Jack O’Brien
Lowry Theatre & UK Tour Choreo. John DelLuca
2019  Betrayal Dir. Jamie Lloyd
Pinter at the Pinter & Broadway
2019 A Doll’s House Dir. Rachel O’Riordan
Lyric Hammersmith Adapted. Tanika Gupta
2019  Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat Dir. Laurence Connor
London Palladium Choreo. JoAnn Hunter
2019 The Memory of Water Dir. Adele Thomas
Nottingham Playhouse
2019  Some Like It Hip Hop Dir. Kate Prince
Zoonation
2019  Skellig Dir. Lisa Blair
Nottingham Playhouse
2019 The Rocky Horror Show Dir. Christopher Luscombe
UK Tour Choreo. Nathan M Wright
2018 & Juliet Dir. Luke Sheppard
Workshop Choreo. Jennifer Weber
2018  Standing at the Sky’s Edge Dir. Robert Hastie

Sheffield Crucible

TV as Casting Assistant for Stuart Burt Casting:

2021  Locked Up Abroad Various Directors
National Geographic/Raw

2020  Dance 100 Studio Lambert
Netflix

Film as Casting Assistant for Stuart Burt Casting:

2019

Dir. Jonathan Butterfly
Choreo. Kate Prince

Everybody’s Talking About Jamie
Dance Casting - Warp Films/Film4

THEATRE as Casting Assistant (cover) for the National Theatre:

2018 Oslo Dir. Bartlett Sher
National Theatre - Lyttelton Theatre

2018

A Taste of Honey
UK Tour

Dir. Bijan Sheibani

THEATRE as Casting Assistant (cover) for Jill Green Casting:

2018

THEATRE as Assistant for Victoria Roe Casting:

The Lion King
UK Tour

Dir. Julie Taymor
Choreo. Garth Fagan

2018 9 to 5 the Musical Dir. Jeff Calhoun
Savoy Theatre Choreo. Lisa Stevens

TRAINING:

2013 Laine Theatre Arts

Level 6 Diploma in Professional Musical Theatre



